
SPORTS ACHIEVEMENTS FOR THE SESSION 

2023-24 

68th Annual Athletic Meet, 

15th February-16* February, 2024 

"The main issue in life is not the victory but the fight, the essential thing is not to have won but to have 
fought well." 

Keeping this powerful Olympic motto in mind, the students of Bachelors of Education, Masters of 
Education and Post Graduate Diploma in Guidance and Counselling participated enthusiastically in the 68th 
Annual Athletic Meet of Government College of Education, Sector 20-D, Chandigarh. The two day Athletic 

meet was Inaugrated on Thursday, February 15, 2024 by Honourable Sh. Hari Kallikat, IAS, Secretary 
Sports, Chandigarh Administration and the Guest of Honour Sh. Sorabh Kumar Arora, PCs, Director Sports, 
Chandigarh Administration.The event began with the unfurling of colege Flag and release of balloons 
followed by march past led by Amrit, B.Ed Semester 4 and Shubham, B.Ed Semester 2.On this occasion, the 
faculty staffs of Government College of Education and other invited guests were prominently present. The 
breath-taking performances of participants were simply spectacular.The closing ceremony was graced by 
the Chief Guest, Honourable Sh. Bagicha Singh, Arjuna Awardee. The guests witnessed the 100m final race 
of boys. This was followed by the fancy dress competition. The two day Meet was concluded on 16th 
February with prize distribution. Principal ma'am Dr. Sapna Nanda requested the Chief Guest to declare 
the closure of the meet. As the college flag was being lowered, the Chief Guest declared the meet closed. 
This was followed by the vote of thanks and the national anthem. This memorable event has been etched 
in everyone's minds forever. 

Dr. Neelam Paul Organizing Secretary strived really hard to organize this event. Students in large 
number took active participation in the events with greater enthusiasnm and alacrity. The greatest quality 
which was demonstrated by the participants was probity and integrity. All students who were on field 
maintained complete discipline. Special thanks must go to the organizing committee members, 
coordinators and volunteers who helped in turning this event into a grand success. 

All students and staff displayed true sportsmanship spirit for the honour of the college and glory of athletics. More than 200 students and members of the staff from college participated in the 17 events such 
as 80m, 100m, 40Om & 1500m track race, Shot Put, Discus Throw, Long Jump, Ballon Bursting and Chatti 
race, Relay Race, Muscial Chair etc. Ms. Amrit kaur 288, B.Ed Semester IV and Shubham 
Sharma 07, Semester lIl were declared the best athletes of the meet. Much charm and 
attraction remained towards Tug of war between Staff Members and students. All onlookers were 
overwhelmed by the spirit and enthusiasm of the students. 



pU. INTERCOLLEGE COMPETITIONS 'C' DIVISION TOURNAMENT. (2023-2024) 

ATHLETICS 

SR.NO. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

o 8 

10 

Games 

NAME 

LIST OF POSITION HOLDERS IN 75"P.U INTER COLLEGE ANNUAL ATHLETIC MEET SESSION 2023-2024 

RAVINDER KUMAR 

SHUBHAM SHARMA 

PINKU 

OVERALL 

GAURAV 

H\O.D 

GAURAV 

RAVINDER KUMAR 
SHUBHAM 

PINKU 

AMRIT 

SHAMA 

NOORDEEP 

ISHA DUGGAL 
AMRIT 

SHAMA 
RITUZ 

KHUSHBOO 

YOGA 

KHO -KHO 

VOLLEYBALL 

BADMINTON 

BASKETBALL 

TABLE TENNIS 

FROM NoVEMBER 25"-27"2023 (C' DIVISION) 

CLASS 

Physical Education 

B.ED 

B.ED 

B.ED 

PGDGC 

PGDGC 

B.ED 

B.ED 

B.ED 

B.ED 

B.ED 

B.ED 

B.ED 

B.ED 

Boys 

BRONZE 

ROLL NO 

SILVER 

80 

SILVER 

07 

78 

906 

906 

GAMES FROM MARCH 1" -6"2024 ('C DIVISION) 

80 

07 

78 

288 

285 

116 

246 

288 

285 

75 

71 

MEDAL 

PARTICIPATION 

SILVER 

SILVER 
GOLD 

"BEST ATHLETE (MEN) 'C'DIVISION COMPETITON: SHUBHAM SHARMA 

SILVER 
4" POSITION 
4'" POSITION 
4" POSITON 

SILVER 

GOLD 

GOLD 

SILVER 

BRONZE 
4TH posITION 
SILVER 

Girls 

SILVER 

SILVER 

GOLD 

EVENT 

BRONZE 

SHOTPUT 

DISCUS THROW 

100M 

200M 

800M 

4th Position 

1500M 

JAVELIN THROW 

4*100M 

RELAY 

400M 

800M 

SHOTPUT 

200M 

JAVELIN THROW 

4*100M 
RELAY 

PARTICIPATION 

Overall Winners General 
Championship Women Section C 
Division Tournaments. 

Principal 
GCE-20D, Chd 
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