SPORTS ACHIEVEMENTS FOR THE SESSION 2023-24

68th Annual Athletic Meet, 15th February-16th February, 2024

"The main issue in life is not the victory but the fight, the essential thing is not to have won but to have fought well."

Keeping this powerful Olympic motto in mind, the students of Bachelors of Education, Masters of Education and Post Graduate Diploma in Guidance and Counselling participated enthusiastically in the 68th Annual Athletic Meet of Government College of Education, Sector 20-D, Chandigarh. The two day Athletic meet was Inaugrated on Thursday, February 15, 2024 by Honourable Sh. Hari Kallikat, IAS, Secretary Sports, Chandigarh Administration and the Guest of Honour Sh. Sorabh Kumar Arora, PCS, Director Sports, Chandigarh Administration. The event began with the unfurling of college Flag and release of balloons followed by march past led by Amrit, B.Ed Semester 4 and Shubham, B.Ed Semester 2. On this occasion, the faculty staffs of Government College of Education and other invited guests were prominently present. The breath-taking performances of participants were simply spectacular. The closing ceremony was graced by the Chief Guest, Honourable Sh. Bagicha Singh, Arjuna Awardee. The guests witnessed the 100m final race of boys. This was followed by the fancy dress competition. The two day Meet was concluded on 16th February with prize distribution. Principal ma'am Dr. Sapna Nanda requested the Chief Guest to declare the closure of the meet. As the college flag was being lowered, the Chief Guest declared the meet closed. This was followed by the vote of thanks and the national anthem. This memorable event has been etched in everyone's minds forever.

Dr. Neelam Paul Organizing Secretary strived really hard to organize this event. Students in large number took active participation in the events with greater enthusiasm and alacrity. The greatest quality which was demonstrated by the participants was probity and integrity. All students who were on field maintained complete discipline. Special thanks must go to the organizing committee members, coordinators and volunteers who helped in turning this event into a grand success.

All students and staff displayed true sportsmanship spirit for the honour of the college and glory of athletics. More than 200 students and members of the staff from college participated in the 17 events such as 80m, 100m, 400m & 1500m track race, Shot Put, Discus Throw, Long Jump, Ballon Bursting and Chatti race, Relay Race, Muscial Chair etc. Ms. Amrit kaur 288, B.Ed Semester IV and Shubham Sharma 07, Semester II were declared the best athletes of the meet. Much charm and attraction remained towards Tug of war between Staff Members and students. All onlookers were overwhelmed by the spirit and enthusiasm of the students.

P.U. INTERCOLLEGE COMPETITIONS 'C' DIVISION TOURNAMENT. (2023-2024)

ATHLETICS

LIST OF POSITION HOLDERS IN 75TH P.U INTER COLLEGE ANNUAL ATHLETIC MEET SESSION 2023-2024

FROM NOVEMBER 25TH-27TH2023 ('C' DIVISION)

SR.NO.	NAME	CLASS	ROLL NO	MEDAL	EVENT
1	RAVINDER KUMAR	B.ED	80	SILVER	SHOTPUT
				SILVER	DISCUS THROW
2	SHUBHAM SHARMA	B.ED	07	GOLD	100M
				SILVER	200M
3	PINKU	B.ED	78	4 TH POSITION	800M
				4 TH POSITION	1500M
4	GAURAV	PGDGC	906	4 TH POSITON	JAVELIN THROW
4	GAURAV	PGDGC	906	SILVER	4*100M
	RAVINDER KUMAR	B.ED	80		RELAY
	SHUBHAM	B.ED	07		
	PINKU	B.ED	78		
5	AMRIT	B.ED	288	GOLD	400M
				GOLD	800M
6	SHAMA	B.ED	285	SILVER	SHOTPUT
7	NOORDEEP	B.ED	116	BRONZE	200M
8	ISHA DUGGAL	B.ED	246	4 TH POSITION	JAVELIN THROW
9	AMRIT	B.ED	288	SILVER	4*100M
	SHAMA		285		RELAY
	RITUZ		75		
	KHUSHBOO		71		
10	•BEST ATHLETE (MEN) 'C'DIVISION COMPETITON: SHUBHAM SHARMA				
	71. 71.				

GAMES FROM MARCH 1TH -6TH2024 ('C' DIVISION)

Games	Boys	Girls
YOGA	_	4 th Position
КНО -КНО	-	SILVER
VOLLEYBALL	BRONZE	SILVER
BADMINTON	SILVER	PARTICIPATION
BASKETBALL	SILVER	GOLD
TABLE TENNIS	PARTICIPATION	BRONZE
OVERALL		Overall Winners General
		Championship Women Section C
		Division Tournaments.

HO.D

Physical Education

Principal
GCE-20D, Chd